()
~
™




IT CODE CHINESE NAME ENG. NAME TY/UNIT
1 100011264-0003 GB578MEFEM6E x 16(=H$F) Bolt, M6x16 6
2 100791722 GB460FILERHE (VL ESMBENK_RoHS) Valve Cover 1
3 100791820 GB530/RSE (RoHS) Breather Hose 1
4 100791822 GB460FSLEZ (VR MIEFS_RoHS) Gasket, Valve Cover 1
5 100011518-0001 GB16674/NEIZFEM5 x 12(=H$F) Bolt, M5x12 2
6 100728722 GB460#EBEHS (VEL_RoHS) Rocker Arm Assembly 2
7 100765720 GB300#EE S (VEY_RoHS) Rocker Arm Coreshaft 2
8 100004576 182F 58I (RoHS) Valve Locker 4
9 100004589 173FHES T8 (ROHS) Valve Adjust Cap, Exhaust 2
10 100004516 182F5| I3RS R (H1i2=(,_RoHS) Valve Spring Seat 2
11 100067633 FH440-35 J38E5(RoHS) Valve Spring 2
12 100004602 173FHREAHE (RoHS) Intake Valve Seal 1
13 100746630 GB460VEI-2FI ka2 (FEEY_M10x1.25%87_RoHS) Bolt, M10x1.25x87 4
14 | 100031938-0002 GB6187. 242RM10x1.25(= %) Nut, M10x1.25 2
15 100811172 £ HESEROoOmE AR _H 4 BIE52 L4107 Muffler 1
16 100803487 173FHES ER(ATR_031_EiE52_12F¢p10.5_RoHS) Gasket, Muffler 1
17 100802929 [B530FISLHFSAXELIZE R (M10x 51_FF#520_10.9_RoHS Stud, M10x51 2
18 100802804 GB530;EAE2E372E—(RoHS) Muffler Bracket 1
19 | 100011262-0003 GB578MEFEM6 x 14(Z=H$F) Bolt, M6x14 4
20 100811877  R=E40_HFLERp6_FEEES2_ UK TS IBEFLM10_1 Cylinder Head 1
21 100009376 168FAX?E%(WTC_%%H%{Mt_RoHS) Spark Plug 1
22 100733065 GB460VIHSEXELAZE(M6-8%134) Stud 2
23 100728730 GB460{43;‘E%§BE?M)§@(V&”_ROHS) Gasket, Carburetor Insulator 1
24 100731226 GB460VALHEFR#WR(RoHS) Insulator 1
25 100076228 188F L hEE v FLE AR _RoHS) Gasket, Carburetor 1
26 100784568 (MBS AL (EHRIEHETER R TR HY-016_SP-0010_ Carburetor 1




IT CODE CHINESE NAME ENG. NAME TY/UNIT
27 100145593 173F=SERs B (REER_RoHS) Gasket, Air Filter 1
28 | 100011266-0004 GB578MEMEM6 x 20(=F5¥) Bolt, M6x20 1
29 100731303 GB460VZTEaE Ak (R FLEFL_ROHS) Air Filter Assembly 1
30 100023676 GB200TERE EEIZEAE (ROHS) Air Filter Cover 1
31 100098568 GB420ZSiE28 5 (ROHS) Air Filter Cover 1
32 100005079 168FAZSERSIRRIIREY Butterfly Nut 1
33 100732387 GB460VZSEES B S Bk (I F_RoHS) Air Filter Element 1
34 100732394 GB460VZSiEas & (RoHS) Air Filter Lower Cover 1
35 100732395 GB460VEEHREY(ROHY) Gasket, Air Filter 1
36 100732393 GB460VZS S ERRE A (ROHS) Air Filter Base Assembly 1
37 100111234 GBI7 1SE#E (3 Washer, ¢3 2
38 100715136 F(GBA20BINBERR~FE_NLTE16711#) Digital Meter 1
39 | 100056266-0002 GB845FIBETST2.9x10(=FH4%) Self-tappling Screw, ST2.9x10 2
40 | 100011463-0002 GB6177. H2EM6(=H5E)_FH Nut, M6 4
41 | 100011260-0005 GB578MEMEM6x10(ZH5%) Bolt, M6x10 3
42 100781145 GB530ELELSXIHR (RoHS) Shroud 1
43 100781146 GB530ELLF B (A= _Mifmim_RoHS) Gasket, Cylinder Head 1
44 100010562 ELIEE (12 %20_RoHS) Pin,12x20 2
45 100781118 GB530#EFF(RoHS) Push Rod 2
46 100149154 173FS IR (028 WM EREUH_RoHS) Tappet 2
47 100728728 GBA460HES, | J(VELS,|]_ Sl _HBaTME_RoHS) Exhaust Valve 1
48 100728727 GB460iHS| (VRIS ] i, FFamxiE _RoHS) Intake Vavle 1
49 100802187  FH440-3iEFZINE B (DLC—ER+EI R ER_PVD IR _RoHS Piston Ring Set 1
50 100749928 FH440-3;E283A—(DLC_RoHS) Piston Ring, st 1
51 100805653 FH440-3;528R_ (PVD_RoHS) Piston Ring, 2nd 1
52 100749929 FH440- 38R A%(DLC_RoHS) Qil Ring 1




IT CODE CHINESE NAME ENG. NAME TY/UNIT
53 100761491 GB460V;EZEHSH4RE (RoHS) Circlip 2
54 100758993 GB460ViEZEHH (RoHS) Piston Pin 1
55 100806504 GB530iHEE([MTR_RoHS) Piston 1
56 100781136 GB530iEF=E14(/\3kp23_RoHS) Connecting Rod Assembly 1
57 100783516 GBS530iHI MBS (FHRIRE_RoHS) Governor Gear Bracket Assembly 1
58 | 100011261-0004 GB578MEFEM6E x 12(=H$¥F) Bolt, M6x12 6
59 100008264 170-SHIEERFHEIRE(ROHS) Throttle Lever Knob 1
60 100010028 173FH LG R (R =) Oil Sensor 1
61 100795360 6307E_P53 NIt 1:5_HHIRER25 i FulV Crankshaft 1
62 100010577 1P64AFCHFFE(ROHS) Woodruff Key 1
63 100806972 |GBS30 BRI (R _BUHSEEL_1.3-1.45_RoHS) Camshaft 1
64 | 100010521-0001 A ((p16.2x0.3x p24_K&ZB_RoHS) Washer, ¢16.2x0.3xp24 1
65 100781143 #H73(TM6307E_P53_RoHS) Bearing, TM6307E 1
66 100010549 ELIHH (8% 12_RoHS) Pin,(8x12 2
67 100781117 GB530HbHFEZTIE(M7201_RoHS) Gasket, Crankcase 1
68 100781116 GBS530REHFEEE (018_pPIM8_FMM8_FIE_RoHS) Crankcase Cover 1
69 100000667 EH1232(8x8_RoHS) Clip 1
70 100007664 168FASTNEEEARZE(ROHS) Plug 1
71 100017653 TS (p35% 52 x7_PRIGERAS_SREELL_RoHS) Qil Seal, p35x(p52x7 1
72 | 100775432-0001 GB5789M&EM8x32(=H§¥#)_10.94% Bolt,M8x32 9
73 | 100749771-0001 GB460VHLIHRES (291368 _RoHS) Dipstick 2
74 100751465 ORI (17 x2.5_T BEIZER) O-Ring, @17x2.5 2
75 100008304 182FEIEMENEEH S (ROHS) Governor Gear 1
76 | 100751836-0001 7 (TM6202E-P5_RoHS) Bearing, TM6202E-P5 1
77 100815885 GB5 303 ErfERE-(4h1215_RoHS) Balance Shaft 1
78 100764512 4 (7202 AC) Bearing 1




IT CODE CHINESE NAME ENG. NAME TY/UNIT
79 100783520 GB530HbHFEIAR PERXI AN FEER B FL_RoHS) Crankcase 1
80 100781144 GBS5303HI JIEERFHESE_RoHS) Governor Gear Shaft 1
81 | 100031648-0001 B (p8x0.5%(p14_RoHS) Washer, (p8x0.5xp14 1
82 100017631 THET (8% 014 x4_FIGERAS_RoHS) Oil Seal, P8xp14x4 1
83 100007989 73R JEIERRF O H (=M =H_RoHY) Cotter Pin 1
84 100781148 GB530;HI 132 ZRHE (ROHS) Governor Lever 1
85 100070211 182F I AR (IK136_BI#433.75_IE3.0) Governor Spring 1
86 100781151 GB530;HI R (=H=H_RoHS) Throttle Linkage 1
87 100807137 GB5303HI )M EE (1219_B1%730.5_NIEE0.15_RoHS) Idle Spring 1
88 100090559 GB420;HI THRMFFEHE(ROHS) Clamp 1
89 100005137 168FATHE RHE(EHL_=M=H_RoHS) Clamp 2
90 100783515 BB (p4x(p8x235) Fuel Hose, p4x@8x235 1
91 100009151 GB20OBEHEIRPE(Ixp11x115_RoHS) Fuel Hose Jacket 1
92 | 100011315-0002 GB578MEFEMB x 25(=F5¥) Bolt, M8x25 2
93 | 100784900-0004 | GB420iHH#E S\ Ak (EREENNSE_IRLUHIHM_2913_RoHS) Fuel Tank 1
94 | 100140168-0004 GB200iHFESHE (FBRL_N1R64_69036) Fuel Cap 1
95 | 100011565-0001 GB16674. /N IZEMO X 10(=E%F) Bolt, M6x10 3
9% 100771628 GB460VEITLSLIZHE (M6x94.5_FF63.5_RoHS) Stud, M6x94.5 2
97 100782979 GB530;HfEEEIBHR(ROHS) Decorative Sheet 1
98 100770374 GB460VE;HFE/REENNGEIR(ROHS) Fuel Tank Base 1
99 | 100011453-0003 GB6177. MEEFMS (=P Nut, M8 2
100 | 100011275-0006 GB578MEFEM6 x 50(=F$¥) Bolt, M6 x50 2
101 | 100011265-0003 GB578MEHEM6x18(ZH5%) Bolt, M6x18 5
102 100795324 GB530FF KR (TS 7B EIES) Switch Lock Assembly 1
103 | 100784606-0001 —AZizHlE(FoiERTFL_TCH XA HF R R FL_690 Integrated Controller 1
104 100782856  |0VAERR/ESS(DC12VIAI08W_245_FEIR RSGR PRI Regulator 1




IT CODE CHINESE NAME ENG. NAME TY/UNIT
105 | 100011267-0003 GB5789MZHEM6 % 22(=H5¥) Bolt, M6x22 2
106 100781131 GB530—{A=izHI & Z2(RoHS) Switch Box Base 1
107 100000655 ZRB(={1=H_RoH9) Clip 1
108 100010040 168F AR Z e RIF KBS (LR EER) Qil Sensor 1
109 100010467 SEEE(p12x 2% (p20_RoHS) Washer, ¢p12x2x 20 2
110 100010275 17 3FRGHMERE(M12x1.5%15) Drain Bolt 2
111 100813712 173FEfafRk 2 (1350_@10FL1RiIHF) Cathode Wire 1
112 100813711 173FEIEREL(1350_@10FL1RIHF) Anode Wire 1
113 | 100011320-0002 GB578912FM8 x35(=F§%) Bolt, M8x35 2
114 100781166 BB (ERERA_12V_ e 28T iHIiE 6.3 RS Electric Starter 1
115 100122444 190F HELEMR (T AY) Wire Board 1
116 | 100011213-0001 GB578712HEM6 % 8(=F%¥) Bolt, M6x8 1
17 100794429 |182Fr X R A S (MK ENE_35238,_Ftlk#_£1<290) Ignition Module 1
118 | 100011269-0003 GB5789BFM6 % 28(Z= 4% _8.84K) Bolt, M6x28 2
119 100017649 SHE (p35% (52 x7_FIEERAS_RoHS) Oil Seal, p35xp52x7 1
120 100138488 182FEFEE 4B (DC12VIAI08W_60HZ_£4F_im[A25) Charging Coil 1
121 | 100033038-0002 GB578MEHEM6x32(ZF4¥F) Bolt, M6x32 2
122 100797571 (LB +HREEEN_I1R122.8 s fm19.5/ Aikp31_4h Flywheel 1
123 100781152 GB530M1%8(RoHS) Cooling Fan 1
124 100007562 182FfEEN3 1B (HEERO) Starter Cup 1
125 | 100011460-0001 GB6177 242EFM16x1.5(= %P Nut, M16x1.5 1
126 | 100783517-0003 [HIFE_FoA<imE_FiEKFFRFL_BBRIERALIF 12 R3] Recoil Starter 1
127 | 100785263-0003 | GBS530/E&ISEXIEE = (IN3EMR_IBFL_2913E_RoHS) Blower Housing 1
128 | 100159511-0003 |2F/3EhB8HIAREE (6UFK_SK5_KHI 1.25M_ 2913 RoH Recoil Starter 1
129 | 100010920-0002 GBI7 2B p6(= = _RoHS) Washer, (6 3




